
REVISED 

TECHNICAL PLANNING COMMITTEE AGENDA 1/16/2019; ITEM II.B. 
 

Amendment Number Three to the FY 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program 
 

Ozarks Transportation Organization 
(Springfield, MO Area MPO) 

 
AGENDA DESCRIPTION:   
 
There are thirteen fourteen items included as part of Amendment Number Three to the FY 2019-2022 
Transportation Improvement Program.  These items include ten projects recommended by the 
Transportation Alternatives Program subcommittee and three four additional projects.  One final project 
recommended by the Transportation Alternatives Program Subcommittee will be brought forth in a later 
amendment. 
 
In keeping with the performance management requirements of the FAST Act, the Performance Targets 
included in the TIP have also been updated to match those approved most recently by OTO – Transit 
Asset Management, Safety, Pavement and Bridge, and System Performance. 
 
Transportation Alternatives Program Projects 
 

1. *New* Battlefield Third Street Sidewalk Connection (EN1904-19A3) 
Sidewalk connections in Battlefield along Third St./Clairborne St./Fourth St./Elm St. into 
Cherokee Trail of Tears Park from Route FF to Battlefield City Hall, with $300,000 in TAP funds 
and $75,000 in local funds and a total project cost of $375,000. 
 

2. *New* Nixa Nicholas Sidewalks Phases 1 and 2 (EN1905-19A3) 
Sidewalk connection along Route M/Nicholas Road between MO 14 and Verna Lane, including a 
small segment along Verna Lane, with $377,614 in STBG-U funds and $94,404 in local funds for a 
total project cost of $472,018.  Nixa applied for and received the recommendation for two 
projects.  To improve project management, these two projects have been combined for 
programming. 
 

3. *New* Ozark N. Fremont Sidewalks (EN1906-19A3) 
Sidewalk connections in Ozark along Fremont Road from MO 14 to the OTC Richwood Valley 
Trail west of Fremont, with $205,560 in STBG-U funds and $51,390 in local funds and a total 
project cost of $256,950. 

 
4. *New* Ozark South Elementary Sidewalks (EN1907-19A3) 

Sidewalk connection in Ozark along the eastern edge of the South Elementary School property 
from the northern terminus of the existing sidewalk along 13th Street, just south of the school 
property, to MO 14, with $152,670 in TAP funds and $38,168 in local funds and a total project 
cost of $190,838. 
 

5. *New* Ozark West Elementary Sidewalks (EN1908-19A3) 
Sidewalk connections in Ozark along Fremont extending north and south of Route CC and 
intersection improvements at Fremont and Route CC, with $324,859 in TAP funds, $81,215 in 
local funds, and a total project cost of $406,074.  



REVISED 

6. *New* Springfield Greenwood Galloway Trail Connection (EN1909-19A3) 
Sidewalk connections along Lone Pine Avenue and Covington Street from Greenwood Street to 
the Galloway Trail, with $183,365 in STBG-U funds and $45,841 in local funds and a total project 
cost of $229,206. 

 
7. *New* Galloway Trail Reconstruction (EN1910-19A3) 

Reconstruction of the Galloway Greenway Trail in Springfield along Lone Pine Ave. from 
Sequiota Park to Republic Rd., with $146,098 in STBG-U funds and $36,524 in local funds and a 
total project cost of $182,622. 
 

8. *New* Fassnight from Jefferson to Phelps Grove Park (EN1911-19A3) 
Trail connections in Springfield along Bennett Street from Jefferson to Phelps Grove Park, with 
gaps at 1400 and 1415 E Bennett, with $72,708 in TAP funds and $18,177 in local funds and a 
total project cost of $90,885. 
 

9. *New* Springfield Luster Sidewalks Seminole to Sunset (EN1912-19A3) 
Sidewalk connections in Springfield along Luster Avenue from Seminole Street to Sunset Drive, 
with $85,911 in TAP funds and $21,478 local funds and a total project cost of $107,389. 

 
10. *New* Springfield Harvard Sidewalk Swallow to Aladdin (EN1913-19A3) 

Sidewalk connections in Springfield along Harvard Avenue from Swallow Street to Aladdin Court, 
with $110,869 in STBG-U funds and $27,717 in local funds and a total project cost of $138,586. 
 

Additional Projects 
 
11. *New* On-Call Bridge Repairs (MO1906-19A3) 

MoDOT is requesting to add a project for on-call bridge repairs in FY 2019, with $177,600 in 
federal and $44,400 in state for a project total of $222,000. 
 

12. *REVISED* Campbell and Republic Road Intersection (SP1818-19A3) 
Funding for the Campbell and Republic Road Intersection has been reprogrammed to FY 2019 
and FY 2020.  This is a cost share between the City of Springfield and MoDOT, with $963,200 
local, $472,800 state, and $3,292,000 federal for a project total of $4,728,800 
 

13. *REVISED* Riverside Bridge (OK1802-19A3) 
Funding for the Riverside Bridge Project has been brought forward from FY 2018 to 2019 and 
funding sources have been aligned with the Riverside Bridge Intergovernmental Agreement.  
The total programmed amount for FY 2019 is $2,796,148.  
 

14. *NEW* MO 125 Drainage Improvements (ST1901-19A3) 
MoDOT is requesting to add FY 2019 and FY 2020 scoping for drainage improvements along MO 
125 in Strafford for a total programmed amount of $4,000.  Construction will be added at a later 
time. 

 
TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM SUBCOMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: 
 
At its December 18, 2018 meeting, the TAP Subcommittee voted unanimously to recommend Items 1 
through 10 for funding.    



REVISED 

TECHNICAL PLANNING COMMITTEE ACTION REQUESTED:   
 
A member of the Technical Planning Committee makes one of the following motions: 
 
“Move to recommend that the Board of Directors approve revised Amendment 3 to the FY 2019-2022 
Transportation Improvement Program.” 
 
OR 
 
“Move to recommend the Board of Directors approve revised Amendment 3 to the FY 2019-2022 
Transportation Improvement Program, with these changes…” 



K) Pending Amendment Section

Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2019-2022 
Project Detail by Section and Project Number with Map

FY 2019-2022 TIP Proposed Amendment 3 1/2/2019K-1

TIP #  ST1901-19A3
Route
From
To
Location
Federal Agency
Project Sponsor
Federal Funding Category
MoDOT Funding Category
Bike/Ped Plan? EJ?
STIP #
Federal ID #

Project Description

Notes
Prior Cost
Future Cost
Total Cost

MO 125 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
125
0.2 mile e/o Rte. OO/Rte. 125 South Jct.
0.1 mile e/o Old Orchard Dr.

City of Strafford
FHWA
MoDOT
STBG
Taking Care of the System

8S3161

Scoping for drainage improvements from 0.2 mile east of the Rte. OO west junction to 0.1 mile east of Old
Orchard Drive in Strafford.

Non-Federal Funding Source: State Transportation Revenues $0
$0
$4,000

Fund Code Source Phase FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 Total
FHWA (STBG) Federal ENG $1,600 $1,600 $0 $0 $3,200
MoDOT State ENG $400 $400 $0 $0 $800
Totals $2,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $4,000

PROPOSED



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

BA1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,200 $0 $0 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $9,000
CC0901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1102 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $500,000
CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
CC1801 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $880,000 $0 $0 $0 $220,000 $0 $0 $1,100,000
CC1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
CC1803-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
GR1501 $180,119 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,030 $0 $0 $0 $225,149
GR1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,568,000 $0 $0 $1,892,000 $0 $0 $9,460,000
GR1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,200 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $8,800
GR1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $640,000 $0 $0 $160,000 $0 $0 $800,000
GR1705 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $208,800 $0 $0 $52,200 $0 $0 $261,000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $51,000 $0 $0 $0 $51,000
GR1801-18 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
GR1804-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $67,200 $0 $0 $0 $16,800 $0 $0 $84,000
GR1805-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $53,600 $0 $0 $13,400 $0 $0 $67,000
GR1901-19 $10,156,075 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,539,018 $0 $0 $0 $12,695,093
GR1902-19 $2,935,796 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $733,949 $0 $0 $0 $3,669,745
GR1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1904-19 $0 $0 $369,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $92,400 $0 $0 $462,000
GR1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
GR1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
GR1908-19 $0 $0 $6,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $8,000
GR1909-19 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $75,000
GR1910-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
MO1105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000
MO1405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
MO1709 $0 $162,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,100 $0 $0 $181,000
MO1711 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $998,400 $0 $0 $0 $249,600 $0 $0 $1,248,000
MO1717-18A5 $324,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $81,000 $200 $0 $0 $406,000
MO1719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
MO1721 $0 $27,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $30,000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1803-18 $0 $900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100 $0 $0 $1,000
MO1804-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $515,200 $0 $0 $128,800 $0 $0 $644,000
MO1805-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,328,000 $0 $0 $332,000 $0 $0 $1,660,000
MO1806-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100,000
MO1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $197,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,900 $0 $0 $219,000
MO1903-19 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
MO1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
MO1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000
MO1906-19A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $177,600 $0 $0 $0 $44,400 $0 $0 $222,000
NX1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,471,200 $0 $0 $0 $367,800 $0 $0 $1,839,000
NX1702 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $331,200 $4,923,200 $0 $0 $1,313,600 $0 $0 $6,568,000
NX1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
NX1705 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,668,800 $0 $0 $0 $917,200 $0 $0 $4,586,000
NX1801-17A2 $882,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $718,400 $0 $0 $237,600 $162,600 $0 $0 $2,001,000
NX1802-19A2 $180,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $183,660 $0 $0 $0 $363,660
NX1803-18A2 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $136,400 $0 $0 $12,500 $34,100 $0 $0 $233,000
FY 2019 continued on next page

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

2019

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-7 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

NX1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
NX1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $8,000
OK1401-18AM4 $313,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $309,600 $0 $78,000 $77,400 $0 $0 $778,000
OK1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $299,200 $0 $0 $74,800 $0 $0 $374,000
OK1702 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,979,200 $0 $172,212 $572,588 $0 $0 $3,724,000
OK1801-17A2 $1,517,720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,294,480 $0 $429,180 $323,620 $0 $0 $3,565,000
OK1802-19A3 $800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $506,655 $0 $0 $740,993 $625,001 $0 $0 $123,499 $2,796,148
OK1803 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252,000 $0 $0 $0 $63,000 $0 $0 $315,000
OK1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RG0901-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $100,000
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
RP1703-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1704-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1801-18AM1 $992,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $851,200 $0 $248,200 $212,800 $0 $0 $2,305,000
RP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,400 $0 $0 $0 $5,600 $0 $0 $28,000
RP1803-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,800 $0 $0 $0 $2,200 $0 $0 $11,000
SP1122 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,000
SP1401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1405-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
SP1413-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,000 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $40,000
SP1419-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $45,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $50,000
SP1605-17AM1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $963,132 $0 $0 $0 $0 $240,783 $0 $0 $0 $1,203,915
SP1704-18AM1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $555,200 $0 $0 $0 $138,800 $0 $0 $694,000
SP1705-18AM1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,847,200 $0 $0 $0 $1,461,800 $0 $0 $7,309,000
SP1707 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $445,600 $0 $0 $111,400 $0 $0 $557,000
SP1708 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20,000
SP1710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1714-17A2 $1,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000
SP1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1803-18 $0 $0 $1,074,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $268,600 $0 $0 $1,343,000
SP1805-18 $0 $0 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
SP1807-18 $0 $2,079,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $231,000 $0 $0 $2,310,000
SP1809-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $25,000
SP1811-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1812-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1815-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $175,000
SP1816-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
SP1817-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
SP1818-19A3 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $320,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $1,530,000
SP1901-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $180,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $200,000
SP1902-18A4 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000
SP1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,200 $0 $0 $2,800 $0 $0 $14,000
SP1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,120,000 $0 $0 $0 $280,000 $0 $0 $1,400,000
SP1908-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1909-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $250,000
SP1910-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1911-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
ST1901-19A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
WI1001-17A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $15,000
WI1701-17AM1 $733,896 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,354 $0 $0 $0 $1,026,250
WI1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,364,800 $0 $0 $1,591,200 $0 $0 $7,956,000
SUBTOTAL $23,065,806 $2,299,900 $1,510,400 $287,100 $180,000 $963,132 $506,655 $17,372,400 $28,091,080 $740,993 $6,989,487 $12,131,308 $20,000 $123,499 $94,281,760

2019 Continued

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-8 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

BA1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $597,600 $0 $0 $0 $149,400 $0 $0 $747,000
CC0901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $1,000
CC1102 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
CC1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
CC1803-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
GR1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $133,600 $0 $0 $33,400 $0 $0 $167,000
GR1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
GR1801-18 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
GR1804-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,056,000 $0 $0 $0 $264,000 $0 $0 $1,320,000
GR1901-19 $5,935,589 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,064,411 $0 $0 $0 $11,000,000
GR1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,600 $0 $0 $0 $7,400 $0 $0 $37,000
GR1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $25,000
GR1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $88,800 $0 $0 $0 $22,200 $0 $0 $111,000
GR1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
GR1908-19 $0 $0 $18,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,600 $0 $0 $23,000
GR1909-19 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $75,000
GR1910-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $6,000
GR1911-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $50,000
MO1105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000
MO1405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
MO1719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
MO1721 $0 $54,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $60,000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1803-18 $0 $161,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,900 $0 $0 $179,000
MO1804-18 $332,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $83,000 $200 $0 $0 $416,000
MO1806-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $90,400 $0 $0 $22,600 $0 $0 $113,000
MO1903-19 $0 $241,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,800 $0 $0 $268,000
MO1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
MO1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $35,000
MO2101-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $514,400 $0 $0 $128,600 $0 $0 $643,000
NX1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,341,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,335,400 $0 $0 $6,677,000
NX1704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
NX1803-18A2 $1,065,108 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $838,892 $0 $0 $266,277 $209,723 $0 $0 $2,380,000
NX1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,200 $0 $0 $0 $2,800 $0 $0 $14,000
NX1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $62,400 $0 $0 $0 $15,600 $0 $0 $78,000
OK1401-18AM4 $1,350,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,334,400 $0 $143,000 $333,600 $0 $0 $3,161,000
OK1701 $0 $835,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,551,200 $0 $0 $637,800 $0 $0 $4,024,000
OK1803 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,945,600 $0 $0 $0 $486,400 $0 $0 $2,432,000
OK1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,000 $0 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $0 $45,000
RG0901-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $500,000
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
RP1703-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1704-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,615,200 $0 $0 $0 $403,800 $0 $0 $2,019,000
FY 2020 continued on next page

2020

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-9 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

RP1803-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $688,800 $0 $0 $0 $172,200 $0 $0 $861,000
SP1401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,400 $0 $0 $7,000
SP1405-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
SP1413-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $39,200 $0 $0 $9,800 $0 $0 $49,000
SP1419-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1708 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20,000
SP1710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4,000
SP1801-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1802-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1805-18 $0 $0 $0 $1,504,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $167,200 $0 $0 $1,672,000
SP1809-18 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,497,600 $0 $0 $0 $374,400 $0 $0 $1,872,000
SP1811-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1812-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1815-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $25,000
SP1816-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $58,400 $0 $0 $0 $14,600 $0 $0 $73,000
SP1817-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,200 $0 $0 $0 $13,800 $0 $0 $69,000
SP1818-19A3 $200,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,875,200 $0 $0 $393,200 $468,800 $0 $0 $2,938,000
SP1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,600 $0 $0 $0 $2,400 $0 $0 $12,000
SP1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20,000
SP1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $8,000
SP1907-19 $0 $995,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,779,400 $0 $0 $0 $3,193,600 $0 $0 $15,968,000
SP1908-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1909-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
SP1910-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
SP1911-19A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
ST1901-19A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SUBTOTAL $8,883,497 $2,314,600 $78,400 $1,536,300 $45,000 $0 $0 $28,308,692 $4,724,000 $0 $5,950,888 $9,093,623 $5,000 $0 $60,940,000

CC1703 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
CC1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $252,800 $0 $0 $0 $63,200 $0 $0 $316,000
CC1803-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1403-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
GR1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,872,800 $0 $0 $0 $468,200 $0 $0 $2,341,000
GR1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $2,866,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $318,500 $0 $0 $3,185,000
GR1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,380,000 $0 $0 $0 $345,000 $0 $0 $1,725,000
GR1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $93,600 $0 $0 $0 $23,400 $0 $0 $117,000
GR1908-19 $0 $0 $267,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $66,800 $0 $0 $334,000
GR1909-19 $0 $0 $1,164,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $291,200 $0 $0 $1,456,000
GR1910-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $527,200 $0 $0 $131,800 $0 $0 $659,000
GR1912-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $225,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $250,000
MO1105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000
MO1405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
MO1719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1720 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $800 $0 $0 $4,000
MO1721 $0 $54,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $60,000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1806-18 $0 $527,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,750,600 $0 $0 $569,400 $0 $0 $2,847,000
MO1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $484,800 $0 $0 $0 $121,200 $0 $0 $606,000
MO1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000
MO2101-18 $340,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $426,000
MO2102-19 $0 $412,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,800 $0 $0 $458,000
FY 2021 continued on next page

2020 Continued

2021

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-10 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program



YEARLY SUMMARY
Local

PROJECT FHWA (STBG-U) FHWA (SAFETY) FHWA (BRIDGE) FHWA (I/M) FHWA (130) FHWA (BRM) FHWA (BRO) FHWA (NHPP) FHWA (STBG) FEMA LOCAL MoDOT MoDOT-GCSA SEMA TOTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Roadways

Federal State

MO2103-19 $0 $160,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,800 $0 $0 $178,000
NX1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $857,600 $0 $0 $0 $214,400 $0 $0 $1,072,000
OK1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,323,200 $0 $0 $0 $580,800 $0 $0 $2,904,000
RG0901-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $581,600 $0 $0 $0 $145,400 $0 $0 $727,000
RP1701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
RP1703-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1704-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1413-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $417,600 $0 $0 $104,400 $0 $0 $522,000
SP1419-18A1 $0 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $10,000
SP1708 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $812,000 $0 $0 $0 $203,000 $0 $0 $1,015,000
SP1709 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $20,000
SP1710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $676,000 $0 $0 $0 $169,000 $0 $0 $845,000
SP1811-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1812-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1816-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,000 $0 $0 $0 $11,000 $0 $0 $55,000
SP1817-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,000 $0 $0 $0 $14,000 $0 $0 $70,000
SP1903-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $738,400 $0 $0 $0 $184,600 $0 $0 $923,000
SP1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,124,000 $0 $0 $0 $281,000 $0 $0 $1,405,000
SP1906-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,039,200 $0 $0 $259,800 $0 $0 $1,299,000
SUBTOTAL $340,000 $1,159,200 $1,432,000 $2,875,500 $225,000 $0 $0 $11,423,200 $3,781,800 $0 $86,000 $5,000,300 $25,000 $0 $26,348,000

CC1802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,593,600 $0 $0 $0 $898,400 $0 $0 $4,492,000
CC1803-18 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1901-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
CC1902-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
GR1502 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000
GR1707-17A6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
GR1902-19 $3,246,479 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,253,521 $0 $0 $0 $4,500,000
GR1907-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,696,000 $0 $0 $0 $424,000 $0 $0 $2,120,000
MO1105 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,000 $0 $0 $292,000
MO1405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
MO1719 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1721 $0 $54,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $60,000
MO1722 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1723 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $50,000
MO1904-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,514,400 $0 $0 $0 $378,600 $0 $0 $1,893,000
MO1905-19 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,500 $0 $0 $23,500
RG0901-18A1 $0 $6,688,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,554,400 $0 $0 $0 $2,810,600 $0 $0 $14,053,000
RP1703-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
RP1704-17A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $432,000 $0 $0 $0 $108,000 $0 $0 $540,000
SP1811-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1812-18 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
SP1816-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $5,000
SP1817-18A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $2,000
SUBTOTAL $3,246,479 $6,747,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,879,200 $43,200 $0 $2,254,521 $4,989,300 $0 $0 $29,160,500

GRAND TOTAL $35,535,782 $12,521,500 $3,020,800 $4,698,900 $450,000 $963,132 $506,655 $68,983,492 $36,640,080 $740,993 $15,280,896 $31,214,531 $50,000 $123,499 $210,730,260

2022

2021 Continued

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-11 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program



STBG-U  Safety  Bridge I/M 130 BRM BRO  NHPP  STBG  FEMA 
 TOTAL Federal 

Funds Local

 MoDOT 
Programmed 

Funds  Other 
 State Operations 
and Maintenance TOTAL

2009
2019 Funds Programmed $23,065,806 $2,299,900 $1,510,400 $287,100 $180,000 $963,132 $506,655 $17,372,400 $28,091,080 $740,993 $75,017,466 $6,989,487 $12,151,308 $123,499 $4,828,137 $99,109,897
2020 Funds Programmed $8,883,497 $2,314,600 $78,400 $1,536,300 $45,000 $0 $0 $28,308,692 $4,724,000 $0 $45,890,489 $5,950,888 $9,098,623 $0 $4,915,044 $65,855,044
2021 Funds Programmed $340,000 $1,159,200 $1,432,000 $2,875,500 $225,000 $0 $0 $11,423,200 $3,781,800 $0 $21,236,700 $86,000 $5,025,300 $0 $5,003,515 $31,351,515
2022 Funds Programmed $3,246,479 $6,747,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,879,200 $43,200 $0 $21,916,679 $2,254,521 $4,989,300 $0 $5,093,578 $34,254,078
Total $35,535,782 12,521,500$   3,020,800$   4,698,900$   450,000$      963,132$        506,655$ 68,983,492$ 36,640,080$ 740,993$ 164,061,334$     15,280,896$ 31,264,531$  123,499$ 19,840,274$       $230,570,534

Prior Year FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 TOTAL
Available State and Federal Funding $740,993 $65,332,800 $43,725,000 $38,504,000 $44,238,000 $192,540,793
Available Operations and Maintenance Funding $0 $4,828,137 $4,915,044 $5,003,515 $5,093,578 $19,840,274
Funds from Other Sources (inc. Local) $123,499 $6,989,487 $5,950,888 $86,000 $2,254,521 $15,404,395
Available Suballocated Funding $23,958,136 $3,583,143 $5,877,811 $5,542,879 $6,937,464 $45,899,432
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDING $24,822,628 $80,733,567 $60,468,743 $49,136,394 $58,523,563 $273,684,894
Prior Year Funding $24,822,628 $6,446,298 $1,059,997 $18,844,876 --
Programmed State and Federal Funding ($99,109,897) ($65,855,044) ($31,351,515) ($34,254,078) ($230,570,534)
TOTAL REMAINING $24,822,628 $6,446,298 $1,059,997 $18,844,876 $43,114,360 $43,114,360

Federal Funding Source

Additional Funds from Other Sources include one-time FEMA and SEMA grant funding for the Riverside Bridge Replacement.

Available State and Federal Funding shown here does not include Funding Available shown on Bike/Ped Financial Constraint Page.

See Table H.9 for details on Local Share Financial Capacity.

FINANCIAL CONSTRAINT

Roadways

Ozarks Transportation Organization H-12 2019-2022 Transportation Improvement Program


	TIPAmendment3 - Addition
	TIP Amendment 3 Packet Addition
	ST1901
	ExcelFundingByYear01152019
	F Summary
	F Constraint





